&

(115579 é L 5 %
Crowe Jesse 25546,585
(Surname. ) " '(Christian name in full.) (Army serial number.)

Pyt Co H 9th Inf

(Rank and org%\
State your relationshin to ‘e deceased N

' b 129
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - /lo .
- (Yes or no.)

If .ins are brought to the United States, do you
wasn them interred in a national cemctery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full mformu-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive rema’ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) 2 @y or town. ) (State.)
{\’ (Sign here) %ﬁ}
p

(Nu;nbcr and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post oflice.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—0715
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G.R.S. Form #114-B ’ " 2 _ :
o Avin &7 e - 4382
; 5l g DATEL, -1 /47/32 S5 S
i m’AME _______ ROWA’; fesse /” f's”&RIAL No. _ 1556585. |
o 1,/ =

oﬁ’EANIZATION i ﬁo.H 9th Inf.

S .L_,

¥ Divis o
GRAVE LOCATION. Meuse~Argonne..Amer, Oty.., Rom&gne-soﬁi._.i.\f__-1352 Sec.17

CTY. NAME  Montfaucon (Meuse) NUMBER

..................................... L SeelV . o o RO
GRAVE ROW PLOT
9
2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION _ ° L ,-Sfmld’ C oo AnosEEEEl
p _GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.
COORDINATES v fff?f__?_?y_?_?§f,sw 2674'6H T T
4/12/19 207 A * 4
CONCHIIEATEPRTORSSRR N et F - - TRE- cnOnRe BRE 0 e

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT

Meuse Argonne 1232

CEMETERY . CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as.

collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

Tag on bedy and cross data £-1/pfb

HEDALS CR DECORATIONS AWARDEDY & A
sUéSEQUENT REBURIALS ___________________________________________________________________________________________________________
/‘, 7 s e DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
| leans Qoo
: DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR.__

TR TR aaR T T e o :""“"""TT“ 1, = )’\:‘L;i" =
3. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION _____ L/A7/2g0 % 5 =0 CERE R BRI (IBE 5 S Bloalc (at i s T uus
DATE GRAVE ROW RKX
Meuse-:';;'ée;mae American Cemetery #1R32. . Romagne =sous=lon tfancon. Meuse. ........
The Ad ban& G@Ju«: 2l CEMETERY o
GV 1

}g ’TPD By
s 7

3
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|
|
|

2

INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION “OF-FORM_114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in gquadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headguarters, American Graves Registfatioq Service.

=\ Tl 5%

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

- 3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office. '

4., If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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'?‘ ACCEPTANCE
 29/514/PT

¢ 0D B8 S L E

s B NO. OF 2
HEADING HEADING COLS CODE
~ \ = y =y i/} - L)
/% CEMFTERY | o 5 o il e i

BURIED

GRAVE ol

ROI 2

Brogk __ C 1 =
STATE 2 =
RANK ¢ .q.;,/f . % 2
DIVISION - 2 23
ORGANIZATION 7 3 YO &
AR o, S 1 /
MARTIAL | 2D 1
NAME (4t e /: ) 3
7% STATE A 2 2

OTHER <« M

A=Y

L

ELIGIBILITY 44/

NATTIVITY

RACE

ENGLISH

_ ATTENDAYT
HEALTH

NO., OF SONS

DATE OF

MO,

TRIP

o




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

INREPLY REFERTO _QM 293 A=) September 20, 1932
Crowe, Jesse (MA)

Mrs. Mary H. Gilbert,
207 Boone Avenue,
Winchester, Kentucky .

Dear lMadem:

This office is making sn earnest endeavor to communi-
cate with all women who may be eligible toc meke g pilgrimege to
the cemeteries of Europe under the provisions of the Act of March
2, 1929, as emended May 15, 1930.

It is therefore requested that you advise whether or
not the late Private Jesse Crowe is survived by any woman who
stood in loco parentis to him for a period of five years et any
time prior to his reaching eighteen years of age, and if so, her
name and address.

4 self-addressed envelope which requires no postage is
enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

m

ﬁ. ’E’. DIETZ,

Captein, Q. M. Corps,
Assistent.

Enclosure:
Envelope.

p9 7élvav0",:;/ AN o, ji ¢ 85} ;Pf" =



1232

XC 145130
CROWE Jesse Pvt Co H 9th Inf 2nd Div

Mother died 1901,
Father: TUnknown (vet illigitimate).
Great Aunt - Mrs nan Curtis, RED #5, Winchester, Ky

Born 5-10-99
Enl 7-16-17 wife Hazel -age 21
IThree people claim loco on case . Uncle/- Algin Newkiné took vet at
mothers death until he was 11 (uncle sent to pen) years to John W,King
1910-1917
Uncle died 4-9-32
ADMINISTRATOR - Mary H. UGilbert 207 Boone Ave, Winchester, Ky

-~



e A ‘ July 21, 1950
Crowe, Josse 1232 LP _ _’ y

Re Fu Ds f‘; .
Winchestor, Xy.

Dear Hadam:

 Reseipt is ackmowledged of your reply to the form
letter recently senk you from this office in whioh you indicate
thet you stood in loco parentis to the late Jesse Urows,

In order to satisfy legal requirements it will be

nevessary for you to Durnish ss : your relationship,
in loco porentis, the affidavite of sl lenst two porsons not
related to you.

: In the event you consider w&m}.r eligible to meke
the pi age to the comoberies of Burops under the provislons
of Seotion 4 (a) of the lot of Wereh 25 1029, se smended May

By 1980, it 1s  requested that you oto the enolosed form

nd return 16 Yo this office in order Shat your eligibility may

l be determined, Under peragraphs 1 (e) and 1 (d) sufficient
information should be given to permit an imbelligible decision
as to eligibility.

For The Quartermastor General.

Very truly yours,
Ae Da HUGHES,
- Bmes Capbtain, Qs ¥, Corps,
Forms : Assistont,
v e

"’q,‘“;S




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RePLY ReFErR To QM 293 A-C

July 9, 1930.
Crowe, Jesse 1232 A

Mrs, Nan Gurtis,
ROFOD. #7’
Winchester, Ky.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the abeve named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If 80, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

D
)
Wo

If so, give her name and address: Wy

3. Ié‘ihe deceaséd éurvivéd by any womaﬁ

who stood in loco parentis to himacs . Yer/ B
cording to the terms of Sect%g@gﬂb¥éj"ifj57 v
of the enclosed Act as amended? 7 U

SN
Py

f

ichinl,

....... - e e e o e = o

| oo

If 80, give her name and ai&_d;f‘ess; rﬂ \WM W ﬂf/? #7")

For The Quartermaster General, s, /o

/7Yery trulyyours,

Enclosures: CONE LA :
Envelope i !
Act ‘ ‘ A

Amendment ‘ Captajh, Q/ Corps,

%



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C

Crowe, Jesse _ June 29, 1929.
Mrs. Nen Curtis, e ‘g {f &'1 : ; - gL

RFD #7,

Winchester, Ky. _ Wi LV & Qon M

Dear Madam: = %A ﬁ [ 3
Ll D0 e g

Your attention i{?iﬁv1ted te” tha\enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

K The records of this offics show that you are the eaunt of the
}ate Pg}vate Jesse Crowe, Co. H, 9th Inf., whose remains are now interred
:n the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne~sous-Montfaucon, lieuse,
France.

Will you pleasse advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widew who ig sntitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so0, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mcther and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitatione to them to meke the pilgrimage. Both mothers and

widowe are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother"” and "widow". If the relative

is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any Wwoman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, & statement as to her relationship is requested.
1f he was survived by a widow who has gince remarried it is also requested

that a statement to that effect be made .
For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage. ~ .
For The Quartermaster General, S,

&7 b
. ,{ &, =

&,
Do @, W
i . by &

Y ,n/': -

Very truly yours,

2 incls. ?:\X» TR
}

n

TS
o

JOHN T. HARRIS,— =
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

Act of Congress.
Envelope.




0492

QM 293 A-M : September 20, 1932
Crowe, Jesse (MA)

¥rs. Mary H. Gilbert,
207 Boone Avenue,
Winchester, Kentucky.

Dear Madems

This office is making en earnest endeavor to communie
cate with all women who may be eligible to mske a pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Burops under the provisions of the Aot of March
3. 1929. as mnd.d hy 15’ 19300

It is therefore requested that you advise whether or
not the late Private Jesse Crowe is survived by any woman who
stood in loco parentis to him for a period of five years at any
time prior to his reaching eighteen years of age, and if so, her
name and address. It -

A self=-addressed envelope which requires no postage is
enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

CHAS . W. DIBTZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistent.

v i age
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QM 203 AN July 21, 1930
Crowe, Josse 1232 LP

mflv m M’.C,
Re P Ds 45,
Winchestor, Ky.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is ssknowledged of your reply to the form
lettor recently gont you from this office in which you indicate
that you stood in loeo parentis to the late Jesse Crowe,

In order t¢ sabtisfy legal requirements it will be
necessary for you to furnish as proof of your relationship,
in loco parentis, the alfidavits of =t least two persons not
related to you.

In the event you consider yourself eligible to make
the pilgrimege to the cemeteries of Burcpe under the provisions
of Section 4 (&) of the Aot of ¥arch 2, 1929, as emended May
18, 1980, it is requested that you camplste the enclosed form
and m it to this office in order that your eligibility may
be determdined, Under paragraphs 1 (e) and 1 (4) sufficient
information should be given te pemi.t sz intelligible decision
u‘ﬁ eligibility.

[ o= Por The Quertermastor General.
Very truly yours,

SPATCH

1
4

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, G+ M. Corps,
Assistent,

i




WAR DEPARTMENT

' OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1N REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C
T July 9, 1930,
Crowe, Jesse 1232 A

Mrs, Nan Curtis,
erQDl #7;
Winchegter, Ky.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed cépy,of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

“May 15, 1930.

_ This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage te the cemeteries in Eurcpe as the mother
or widow of the abeve named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and tc assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is reguested you answer the following questions in the
gpace provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

T T D AT ST R 3 3 PR T

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If 8o, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

B T TR

If s0, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a;
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If 80, give her name and address:

e B s e s

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D, HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Agsistant.
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/. ' “WAR DEPARTMENT ) :
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A-C

il
Crowe, Jesse e 29 1928,

irs. Ken Mi;o
D 7,
Winchester, Xy.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of thi
records of thie office show that you are the . & .o 4hg

ilate Private Jesse Crowe, Co. H, 9th Inf., whose renmains are now interred

;n the Meuse-Avgonne American Ceme texy, Romagne~sous-lontfancon, ieuse,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by & mother or widow who 18 entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
én to extend invitations to them to make the pillgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage. :

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and vwidow”. If the relative
is a stepmotnér, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedsnt, a statement as to her relationship is requested. ‘
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it {s also reguested ||
that a statement to that effect be made. ¥

\

e Yor your reply, you may use the enclosed snvelope which requirss
no pog£A‘a.

7/?‘ \\ For The Quartermaster General,
7
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress. :
Envelope. AN JOHN T. HARRIS,
, Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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In reply re

93

WAR DEPARTMENT Ll : =
fer to: OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL :

C-R WASHINGTON

June 8, 1923,

lirs. Nan Curtis,
ReFeDs #7,
Winchester, Ky.

Doar Madam:

The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that

‘the permanent grave ofPrivate Jesse Crowe, Company H, 9th Infantry,

is Grave 22, Row 18, Block C, lieuse-Argonne American Cemetery,
Romagne-sous=-Montfaucon (Meuse), Francs.

This is one of the permenent American military cemeteries

to be maintained by this Government in Europs, Each grave will be

ked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with
name, rﬁnk,‘division, organization, date of scldier’s death and State

from which he came. The headstones will be placed at &ll graves in

connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as

possible and without waiting for special action or request on the

part of relatives.
In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty, . The grave of the dece=sed will be perpetually main-
tained by this Government in a manner befitti ng the last resting
place of our heroces,

Very truly yours,

RD .
gw/rnﬂr,
Assistant,

23 /236 /ARK



 WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON, D. C.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

Mrse Nan Curtis,

RoF.D.M

Kye

EG'STEE]_

FOR

FAMENST]

z z\:!: H ,'i‘u \ -‘n;c
g PORT OFd



G.R.S, FO™* NQ.. 16 Place__EUFOHATEY

Date 12th Mey, 1919

REPOPLT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL.

58 | = = e &/
Remains of: : :

Name: =~ CROWE Jessie Number: = 1856585
(Jesse) :

Rank : Unkn Orgguization: Unkn
Disinterment gnd_Reburial made by Group Unit
Disinterred (Date) _ From: (Give complete location)

I2th Lppi), 1919 ' B/4 Cemstery Grave llo. 9 ST, ETIMIE ARDEN I

85 NW B 2678 N: 28346 |

Reburied (Date) in: (Give complete 1ocation)i

12th Ajril, 1919 » Grave No. 207 Sects 17 Llot 4

Ny - T o D
Argoune American Cemetery No. 1232

ROMAGHE IEUSL 385 IE L 308,16 N 284,87

Report as to nature of origzinal burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Buried in uniform. Body badly decomposed. - Burigl good.

5 Yes
Was one identification tagz found upon the body? .

: i.one
What other means of identification were found on the body? :

Note: <,
If upon disinferment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly |

sent *o %he Effects Depot direct as is required by G.0. 170, G.H. 2, 1918.{ *

after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, nobtation

whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Service. |

R. H. ROSENTHAL
Supervised by: Lte Armitage T ]

C.0. Group Unit

S
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In TBPIY refar to:
203 GAR (vt

/

June 8, 1923,
drse Nan Ctxrtis,
ReFele 77.
. Winshester, Kye
//
7 Dear Modsms Y -
/ \
/ \
/ The Quartermastmﬂ%%%WhW% infirmpd, ﬂh'y‘ :

/ the Mnfﬂﬁt graval®f Bldek c, Heuwse-Argomne American cemstery,

Bomp.gne-s cus-iontfaceon (Meuss), Francee | \\

This is one of the permanent Americen military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europa, Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marhle, of suitable design, with - \

name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State\
_ = k72 \
from which he came. The headstones.will be placed at &l1 graves in \

connection with the 1mnrovement work now in progress as eoon 2as

p0881ole and w1thout waltlng for sp80111 actlpn or request on the \

Y A

part of relatlves. 3 ﬁ.;“ (;.;.;

TRy

! In effectlng removal the UtNOat care hnd reverencp were’

:

1 exacted and more than Wllllnﬂly accorded by thqse performlng thls

sacred duty. . The grave of the decensﬂd w111;n3»perpe+ually main-

'\ ’ 1a

tained by this Government in a manner befiﬁtih@’the-last resting
place of our heroes,
Very truly yours, -

BD
L

Hiolt» Clnner, & - 4 2
; Assistant, ' ;
23 /236 fARK

_.:’,2-’




= C oncentration. -

G. R. S. Forrﬁ. No. 16=A Place. .. . b "§m91:J;59

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  nue 5

..... GPQH‘E Jd €856,

RANKE=5 3 PVtc

..g8n 16, 1922

e

1. REMAINS OF

: 55 BEAE
...................... SERIAL NUMBER .. l .?.‘f""

i ORGANIZATION e 0w Ha _9th Inf, e, s > R "

25 Disinterr’ed (date) : From (give complete location) :

.Jen 16, 1922

BT 20740 sec 17, plot 4, Oty, 1232

e

By« Group ~ oo el

¢
@

3. Reburied (date) :

In (give complete location) :
R Jan'/ 7&, 1922, grave 22, Block C, Row 18, Cemetery 1232,

: T Tnlined Casicet
. Nature of reburial

By Groﬁp Reburial $ - [Epuiki

4. Report as.to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

wooden box gnd burlep and U.S. aniform. body decomposed, unrecognizgble.

5. (a)Identification tags: Buried with body ? ... J°%¢  On grave marker? Jeo% Y o

( fRelinse

(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

body tag agrees,

6. What does examination of body show-as regards the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement).. impossible &

(b) Weight (estimated) s do
@)-Har—=Color —— < ; - = = do

Quantity A

Characteristics ...

(@) AR OnEhace—COMr s st = Fet e Ao

Location

Oyt :

doPE @ “i%»

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, 8

OIEMIES S pARLS) S e T

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) - ...

ERGIAN BURSTarOle s e A a s e L

= N e s Do .

(&

7. Disinterment T e : L"/ B~ ' ' i~ iR (o
“supervised by« ety ¢?%{5'fo% S HBEOY ] (\,;/Q/ S ; %
5 L Aelie ceWe

By daire,

8. Rebhurial ) === - w
 Supervisedby . SETE &"/{'f«,z_/,_) g

JEL Panlt,




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to' and is to be forwarded with G. R. S Form 1-a, reporting
-~ < S ~ P R e 0 . - d ) y . =}
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body:. . :

1. Show soldier’'s name, seﬂal number, rank and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is po{ss\il)l(o. and how the
body was originally bhuried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as
possible. ’ '

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting *‘ Yes "~ or ¢ No ™.

(b) State whether or not bady appears to have [been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and thc%,__l'g[\'e found on body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of .use In identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6. -

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (7) under the body description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors ¢cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted  to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
worlk, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH - ... .. All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be scratched out, thus :

(7] TOOTH.MISSING

CROWNED TEETH . ... Blockin solidthe crown of tooth (label GCLD Crown\&, PORCELAIN CROWN
* gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN
: thus :
J ;
GOLD PORCELAIN BR
BRIDGE WORK . ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label 2, Bog),_%Eamocﬁ
- gold bridge, gold and porcelain hridge) b x ]
thu : >
: . SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS . ... Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
GOLD FILLING

possible (block in and label gold,
» silver, cement), thus :

—CAVITY , DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) ... Outline location and size ol cavity, PECRYED, ',////ﬂ, DECAYED
: shade in thus : '/m"////‘
/,,..
DENTURES (PLATES) ..o Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ¢* clasp:”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving same. : :

8. Show name of personsupervising thereburial and the name and title of the person approving
same. ' , X ¥ A

- e \4 3 o
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G.R.S. FORM #114-4. STATION Ro. _gne 1252,

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE Jan 16, 1922,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT j
Records of G.R.,S. Headquarters. : Discrep_anc‘y, found upon exhufnation of body 1
1. Name CROW[ Jesse 105 Neme Mt n e ?
2. No. ,___‘]:§§_6_’_§_8_§ ___________________________________ Ll NG o e i s e S & R L R

Sl Rank____i_??'_‘!i_._ _____ el el L ey e e 1 2..Ra,nk _______ e iR 1 R e S i
4. Org. G0 H 9%h . Inla-w oo o .. il S, QLB oS uire s ot il T ae

50 D.Diie DR B el s S e o Tdu (e DD wre i - o SEEIR

6. c.p. KIA ] * (D) DER S = BORG: s o - ca e —)

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No.__ 207 Sec. o EW¥. . Li5RA Graves NOR ta s e o SeiCH R ss s Th

8. Plot:. ... B Sy e Row __________ 16. Plot ________________________ ROW™ et e

SRl AT T Rt P _ 17. L s LR B

18. Cemetery Meuse-Argonne AmeXre 19. Commune or town Romagne s/s

ontfaueon =

20. Dept. or County ____ Meuwse = 21. Country _____Frapee e |
L s e T R vl oo
23. Disinterred (Date)“amlb'lg:22 _______ BY: e : e‘“aire. ________________________________________

24, Inscription on grave marker:

Name___________‘ ______ Jesce Crow, Serial No.
Rank v, Organization

25, Was identification disc found on grave marker?

C— ¢

Signa
C.S.O'mﬁl’a.

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

none,
G on it fonof: body .. . Yo%y GseSposedy unyecogRimAbAMe . 0 UL
4 U.c.
28. Nature of bu,rial._--__---ff??f’.‘.-ﬁ?f?ff&??P__ff’_f._____"_____u_n_fff’fﬁ'.f .............................

29, Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

qUOLEd. H0Ve?, T SRC e s S8 ST b or | PO S SRS R by e
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: DateJ‘*nlf”lgzz Byk___lf'-_{_f'_&ﬁf{?_g ___________
1. Casket sealed DY ..o G g B / &/ i PR, e
‘#'Si:gpa:tufe of Embalmer, (Supervisor &=l I (A L
b5 3 }



- T e ————TEE S D
v e R
‘o /) “ @ =3
y | = / ¥}y
SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) ' | Box Mo’ Q;@}-B‘L ______________________________
\‘) = Ly ':\// Lo

%9 . Designation of body: N S vé&

Namers: RN s T e s e Serial No._ 15565686

Rank _____. L | e e S e Organization _ GoeH 9%th Inf,
33. Consigned to: :

Name of Permanept Cemetery_ Meuse=Aprgonne Amer.Gty.1882, ... . ...

-' Romagne s/s Montfaucon (Meuse

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) d2n 16, 1922 By  Be SWArNe g 00 :
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and’

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report. above i

is correct. g ‘

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector =
D6 ROIMATKE vl sl gt i o et AP £ o shgmets ke AN O S S e T 0 SO e S
nLone.

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)_ ____ Joh 16,3988 . - B o e S

38.

39.

40.

41,
42.

43.

‘Received at Railbeéd or Point of, Concentration: Date

Romagne _OTgue.
To point of Concentration m :

3 (Name).
Signature Shipping Officer
- G’oF.SP

Convoyer

S R L P e

By G.R.S. Represgentative_._

_________________________________ e o

Shipped: £rom Railhead eon Points ofCloncentrationiy "Date Il SCEals Ui se - —u o
TogPermanentyCemetery " cau . riewen oo ' n Tl S iadaaa) Toe Al S Sl S U Subiet
(Name )
G ONVOYeT: L Sheltaint g St Lo goe ol e Signature. Shipping: Officer sia i N Tha s S
Received: Date ... .. .. . S SR i AT i T T S T R AN T T s, BB MO Vbt o
G R S Reprpaentatlve =csmiatal o b o0 7 o e on e e G R e s i e e SR
Reinterred. Menge Argome Cemetexy 1232« Jane 17, 1928, . e i ek ~
. : ‘ (Date)

GravEOSR O~ iR e s e el e (ot S e e S Seetion: si, o aes o588
EXSx Bloek ¢ Row 18 \

A R
Captaln Qeliele




05P=SS
Form Wo, 1009

HARLOW, CoWe

FFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENIRAL
R CEMETERIAL DIVISION
OVERSEAS PRCJECT SUR=GECTION,

WAL, OF DEGEASED SOLDIER : T CRNETERY NO. DAE <
CROWS Jasse Pvt. - 1£52-5004 17-35 Bw28=21
SERIAL BN ORGANIZATION . DATC OF DEATH

1556585 Go. H, 9th Inf. 10=8<18

Origina] Attached to
Form | 15

Blater 5 a0y = 2= /./

WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATIONM

.-\“-‘——1 -«

_ 2 2 : Lot

P2.500 FECEIVING DEATH COMPAIISATION P’a\“e'cﬁ‘” REZLATIONSHIP
L/ ) \gfz‘l/ v
_) s ~ Ao‘ fi“'

ADDEESS VR e



p FEAY]
y 2 el Ff
LA Fo S
! S ERX T 7 9
f ST RIS o h el

. GRAVE LCGATION L. ANK

TA')( ‘A’I‘ION OF THE GRAVE OF

(Surname). (\ umbel) (Fxrst Nam

-

PLACE OF BURIA@.Z& 7, B O s L e

(lee Cemeterv Town nnd Depaxtmunt) Map reference must

GRAVE NUMBER: Z~" ............ SRS e

T AT Bopre & < e

v ( *‘\} ¥
Heaflboard?...........

IDENTIFICATION TA G@'t"f“T )

‘;\\"as one buried with body"?‘ =1

“Was one fastened to nam peg or
stake used as a grave rizer?.

If name unknown and tag§ mxésc" kaW marks

should be giyen hdpe: = °
7 iﬁ 267 g

/.q. .-‘:.‘. -
s?ﬂmﬂﬂ?l\% ...........................
ADDRESS: oo, R o S 3Ty e i N

RELATIONSHIPZ  “<. v o-- S e S %

-

REPORTED BY:

g Officer).

ure and Rank of Re

riion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
-

% £z

- This po
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FROM: 0, Quuamls G«
CEMETERIAL- DIVISION
Munitions Building

. Room 1128
" WAR DEPARTMENT
Office of the Quartermaster General of th £ am
Washington ELEARE
e EXPEDITE
.-.:NL~); FO "m 8—T A—H e
.afermatien requested of 4ﬂ§ao. 5-28-21
ile Ne. & s’ﬁne Requis 1‘t10r; ' o E (@EC'AL)
rom: The Qua&&@%ﬁas er General U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division)
4" ¥ 3 4
| L~ £ : -+
Yo. .  The Adjutangt, JJcneral of the Army, 6th & B %s “N.W.,Washington, D.C. 3
£ 0‘ : f Mo 3”J
Subjects Infe@ftion rnqu1red for GRS : i
l‘

confirmation

HoDy DESCRIPTION
(cee page #2 of the Service Record)

a .

cw

ﬁEﬁuTEQY NO:
)

QPE T NO:
TYPED BY:

\

5/713/7.hL

Age of enlistment

Tt is requested that the items checked below be completed,

Request
of all information shown.

Surname —GROWs f. Date of death 10=-8-18 =
~oT (Crowe)~w =
Christzan name Jaogge <= g. Cause of death K/A =
—
Serial Number 1586885 <~ h, Authority (C.0.7)
or={1566685)"
Orpganizaticn

=
Go. H, 9th Inf. < --'f"'h“mrg cyf?d{i;

Rank Pyvt. .::’ . ]’ Relat Onehlp‘, A’T|l’1~1}rm

Vv NE o Faels , FSags

DENTAL CHARTS s
(See Physical report of

examinaticn pricr to enlistment)

a. Strike out teeth missing
Color of eyes

a0 5ATRREE fes2 . 3 THR6 S8
Color of hair

upper right upper lert
Height : G716 5 EAr SEOMN S0 S BR3RA LGS b0
lower right lover left
Weight

Perranent marks and
physical defects at
eniistment (Cld fractures or breaks)

H. L. ROGERS,
Quarterraster General, U.S.A.

1232-5ec. 17

35




WAR DEPARTMENT
Offlce of the Quartermaster General of the Army
Washington

o

“\ij FO "m 8—? A—P Da'te
e

rmatien requested of Qﬂgao. 3-28=21
pent = 5 , :
ile Na. Bﬁynﬁt Requlsltlon

(SPECIAL)

m: The QUQK&FQQas%er ueneral U. S. Army, (Cemnterlal Division)

D% e Adgutant ucneral of the Army, 6th & B Qts ,N W.,Washington, D.C. _
; oL : -
Subject: Inf@ﬁ@tgn required for G.R.S. / , Vi
1. Tt is requested that the items checked below be completed, Request
confirmation of all information shown.
;g?. Surname --CROW; f. Date of death 10=8-18 =<
f -or (Crowe)~-
25? b b. Christian name Jeogge <= g. Cause of death K/h P L
V 4 ,/ -
QO\\j' f Serial Number 10686685 < h. Authority (C.0.7)
o 74 or={1566685)"
I, *// d. Organizaticon s p 9th Inf. P erge?cy ada;rsgi
A Ql & ? E z Na o A /,AI'
é? éf e. Rank Pyt. = b= Relationship | 7 w‘”*“*.
PR : J ndean F 4
“HoDY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of
examinaticn pricr to enlistment)
a. Age of enlistment
a. Strike out teeth missing
b. (Coler of eyes
ERa6 5 A 3RaisEae 2 S84S5 86 T8
¢c. Color of hair upper right vpper left
d. Height ' B8 L2685 A% Spoas i 3R A 85768
lower right lover left

e. Weight
£, Permanent marks and

physicel defects at
eniistment (0ld fractures or breaks)

H., L. ROGERS,
cw Quarterraster General, U.S.A,

SEMETERY NO:  1232-Sec.17

//t
wPWmT NO: 35
TYPED BY.

VH.
8/713/TLL
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COMP!LATlON OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

File 40482

I. LoocaTioN InpEX CARD: ol ) A
b0 o i3 ot aE™ et
(¢) Name CROWS Jesgel . . Ser. No. .._.19565856 ____
@) Rank ... e B Organization .. 60e H, 9%h Inf. o <
(¢) Date of death 10-8-18 : (@) Cause of death _______ K[A ____________________ CKR/ -------
II. RecistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) GraveNo....... 807 Row __.=_____ Plot ... & . Seche Ve T TR R i
() Emerg. Address _____- Mrs. Nen Curtis ( frJ.endl__,Lndmn__Ele1d+--Ky4_:T__l‘ _______
III. Files oféoldiérs/déingﬁron/con{agiq{ls fisqésls -___,/_____/_____/.-_-_,[____,[ _____ ,/.-_/__/___ CKRK)Z(F
= W:"‘ y A
IV. A. G. O. DisposiTION CARD VJ”,W T Date of receipt a4 (._j_ ____________________
() Name _ __K&Z@_ j@&--.&f’éﬁfzﬂﬂ _______ () Relationship ___é?,_/_( _______ k _______________
(¢) Address -.. 1 U// oo
(@ Remains to be brought to T. S 7411 __________________________________________________________________________
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery U S T e b e
ifohin Y nbte s upen: groivak of body fn U.S. dL= LSl
(¢) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S She - samuid S FENE S IR Ol Wy BN Rl P
Examiner’s Initials 5 /ﬁé//’ﬁ Date ______-_--_-.._.-----L-__-_.’.“."ﬁ" 225 19?,0/
V. A. &, G. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from o ocooemoemooooeeeee - »
L IO et datieds Sty TESaNR TR e 5
confirming request in Par. IV., item - , above, or requesting fohat _____________________________________
. TERASiRC A LIV il y{/;z?_:f_‘t‘zr,_f: s g v st N
(oG WEtE 2

(o) Cancellation memos referred to? ,4/_[ _______ Zf?’f_gf/. _____________________________________ i |
V4 L 1> Y i
Examiner’s Imtl/ﬂs ______________ MG Date e s b, 19% \\‘)‘\‘

! — — —

COUNTRY  FRANCE CeueTERY NO. - 12F2uSae; 3] OHEET No.. ... 55/\/ ‘>\
G. R. 8. Form No. 115 Make Form No. 114 »";
AmendedApnlC 1920 8—7729 o \)\

: y,
T B 2 ,”‘?’;‘




VIII. FiNAL AcTION:

, 1920.

, 1920.

|
|
|

; cablejon, - . ot ng - , 1920
TFollowing advice forwarded to Europe by fook 'y

M) iy letter on A WE

i s
______ sLLL _-.Z___-Q_--_//’.,-__-__L_‘_ (7 At :

e iy e ey P
RN = 0l s S W N L Ll

J
________ ;/:f----ﬂ___,/______ﬁ___ 2T R B R A T i . R o e
IX. (/ CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE.

AcCTION TAEEN.




-G B Bx ToBlen 5 .

............. Discrepancies . . . ...

~Namer . 0% - e e R
Rank

ceenaadee. .. DiSCTepancies 4

SRR E S - A e

Remkas, S fend ]
..Serial No.
(e e s < i

................................

,1357/1139‘ 3
7

———




0SP=5S (e S O
Form Ne. 1009

~ OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

V U/
)
: CEMETERIAL DIVISION \Af '
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB=SECTION,

25 (\¢
k)
HARLOW, C.We A
/w OF DLCBASED SOLDIEF CLLETERY NO. DATR
G : ’— f 3“‘ v \—/d
—CROW, Jesse Pvit. 1232-5ec.17=35 - 3=28=21
SORIAL NUMBR RGANIZATION DATL OF DEATH
1556585 : Co. H, 9th Inf. 10-8-18
Copy ferver ~dad: b8 ; WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION
tmen
tment BERY _
i 21 DATE
PL*'P_égﬂ'___;_.”/"f ==
/"’ / ﬁ;“ - A 4/, / //}/ fhe—: "/) /./\ / s
!\, 4:/:” _J‘ C «'7 \]Zﬁ’//" (/// ’i_r'/_) Is / ’
PRrSOliiie e T S0 LDLA TO BE -

2ls - h,j" , . \
[ &~ ’ 7 '*/-\ et ‘Zfr»’é,/"‘»/’wit»i ’j
BENZFICIARY OF INSURANCE RELATII ,,,;_xiJ.P y =

/ - ) 4 :
(A f J ~F M1,
/j/ ""C" ('«‘”g - w&",/ ’ /é// { é’!"?}"z & &7 =9
AThEss Y/, 3
5 s ——
PORSON RECEIVING DBEATH COMPHITSATION RELATICNSHIP
ADDRESS
S=1868/173




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. Locarion InpEx CarD: i1} i'ile 40482
(J.-“‘l'— gre Sa rfx‘/\
(@) Name S ool _ _________________________________ Ser. No. =
LROV, Jesse 1‘536585 """""

: TYP.B ________

O REnksss = 2= S5 @Oroanizationt o= o = s i b RN S
Pvie Cos ﬁ:g oY Inte T / ?

(c) Date of death P e (d) Cause of death §

S - B T & W e
s e e
(0) timerg. AACESS ey Wen OUFSLE TEFIENA) IHaTEN PLEld; Ky

__Hfl Ffi}f}_Of ?oldi?rs jlj’ing r/fron} con fgl(?ls 9186/18?5 _____ s B heE E CKR. .

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

VI. Form 115 Iorwa!"de LG S IO BOIED, Ny s e o o ST L oaae ot e , 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. oo e , 192

COUNTRY CEMBIRRY NO, oo ot SHEET NO. oo ceeee
G. R'A % ,‘;ﬁﬁ%’a}o 115-A 3—8020
i3 s PRANCE 1282-bec.1T 3514

%@Q 5- é—.&/ .



